
Leeds and Broomfield C of E Primary School 
Many Hands Build a House, Many Hearts Make a School 

(Matthew 7:24-27 : The Wise and Foolish Builders ) 
Resilience, Curiosity, Honesty, Respect, Empathy 
NEWSLETTER 15—Friday 19th December 2025 

 

.  

 

 
 

 

 

 

As many hands build a house; many hearts make a school.  

We have finally made it! Well done all! It has been a long and busy 

term. A residential, Advent event, Nativity, Ledian Garden singing, 

Christingle and a Christmas fayre. Plus lots and lots of learning. 

Wish you all a Merry Christmas and look forward to seeing you all in 
the New Year! 

A big “Thank You” to FOLSA for the children’s Christmas presents—great 
fun was had this morning  opening them!  
 
Hedgehogs - Have been finding out about Christmas in Mexico and went on La 
Posada around the school, they have also decorated pictures of poinsettias. 
 
Foxes—  Have been creating their pneumatic toys which they had designed and 
have been preforming poetry to each other. 
 
Squirrels -  Have been  writing biographies about Beowulf and finding out about 
Christmas around the world. 
 
Badgers - This week we have been creating information posters to reflect on our 
learning about The Vikings. We have been making them as interesting as possi-
ble, adding small doors that have extra fun facts hidden 
behind them.  

After School Club— have enjoyed playing pin the nose 
on the snowman and other Christmas games this week 

 

 



 

 

Christian Vision and Values 

Hedgehogs— Mason (Empathy) 

Foxes— Arthur (Resilience) 

Squirrels— Amber (Respect) 

Badgers — Lulu (Respect & Resilience) 

 

 

 

 

Hedgehogs– Theo P 

Foxes— Mabel 

Squirrels— George Y 

Badgers— Alex 

Future Dates: 

Monday 5th January—Inset Day—no children in school 

Tuesday 6th January—Term 3 starts for children 

Friday 13th February—Term 3 ends 

Monday 23rd February—Inset Day—no children 

Tuesday 24th February—Term 4 starts—children in 

Thursday 2nd April—End of term 4 

Monday 20th April—Term 5 starts—children in 

Friday 22nd May—Term 5 ends 

Monday 1st June—Term 6 starts—children in 

Friday 26th June—Inset Day—no children in school 

Tuesday 21st July—Term 6 ends 

 School Tours for prospective Reception for  

 admission September 2026: 

 Friday 9th January at 1:30pm 


